
 

                            Office of the Director 

           INDIRA GANDHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES SHEIKHPURA, PATNA – 14  
(Autonomous Institute of Govt. of Bihar) 

Tel:0612-2297631;         Fax: 0612-2297225;            Website: www.igims.org;               E-Mail:director@igims.org 

Re-Tender of Short Urgent Tender Notice No.   IGIMS 01 (E) / EW / E-Tender 2020-21. 
 
Percentage rate for Schedule item and Item rate of Non-schedule items in two bid systems (Technical and Price 
Bid) are invited through e-tendering process from eligible experienced contractors/ firms for the following work. 
Intending bidders must be registered with e-procurement cell on www.eproc.bihar.gov.in .After registration bidders 
will get user ID, password and digital signature which will provide an opportunity and eligibility to take part in e-
tendering process. 

Sl
N
o. 

Name of work Estimated 
cost ₹ 

Tender 
Processin
g fee  ₹ 

Cost of 
blank 
tender 
/BOQ ₹ 

Earnest 
Money  

Deposit ₹ 

Completion  
period of 
the work 

 
1 

Annual Comprehensive maintenance 
of Split and Window AC of 1.5/2 TR 
capacity at IGIMS Patna-14.  
 

 
21,99,300 

 
1,180.00 

 
5,000.00 

 
43,986.00 

 
12 months  

Date/Time for obtaining BOQ 
(Only on www.eproc.bihar.gov.in) 

 
02/06/2020  to 16/06/2020 up to 03:30 PM 

Last date/Time for submission/uploading of 

complete tender/quotation Document 

(on www.eproc.bihar.gov.in) 

 
17/06/2020 up to 5:00 PM 

Last date/Time for submission of complete tender 
Document Hard copy at Director’s Office IGIMS 

through Regd. /speed post/courier. 

 
18/06/2020  up to 3:30 PM 

Date/Place of opening of Tender/Quotation 
(Technical bid only on www.eproc.bihar.gov.in) 

Conference Room IGIMS, Patna 
19/06/2020 at 12:30 AM 

Date/Place of Opening of Tender/ Quotation  
(Price bid only on www.eproc.bihar.gov.in) 

Date of opening of Price bid of Technically viable 
tender shall be intimated only through 
www.eproc.bihar.gov.in and on Institute web site 
www.igims.org 

The details can be viewed on Institute website: - www.igims.org and www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 

IGIMS reserves the right to accept or reject any application without assigning any reason or incurring any liability 
whatsoever. 

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through www.eproc.bihar.gov. Portal, as corrigendum / 
amendments etc. if any will be notified on this portal (www.igims.org and www.eproc.bihar.gov.in) only and 
separate advertisement will not be made. 

     

         DIRECTOR 
     IGIMS PATNA-14 

 

 

Copy to: - SE (Bio Medical Engineer) AO/Finance & CAO IGIMS, for Information and uploading it on Institutes    

                 Web site.                                                                                                     

 

         DIRECTOR 
     IGIMS PATNA-14                                                                                                                                                                     

tel:0612-2297631
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.igims.org/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov/
http://www.igims.org/

